
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street· lWTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 
Mondays (503) 464-7181 • Tue - Fri (541) 752-9060 
Facsimile (503) 464-2200 
denise.sau»das@pgn.com 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UM 1535 - Errata Filing 

Attention Filing Center: 

May 23, 2011 

V. Denise Saunders 
Assistant General Counsel 

Please find enclosed an original and three copies of an Errata to Portland General Electric 
Company's Final Draft RFP, which was filed earlier today. This Errata contains the following 
revised Table: 

Table 1: Corrects a typographical error in the Preferred Start Date field. The original 
table indicates that the preferred start date is "Before 2014." The replacement table 
correctly reflects that the preferred start date is "By end of 2014." 

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. An extra copy of the cover 
letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me in the envelope provided. 

VDS:cbm 
Enclosures 
cc: UM 1535 Service List 

~S5:~~ 
V. DENISE SAUNDERS 
Assistant General Counsel 



UM 1535 – PGE Final Draft RFP – Errata 
May 23, 2011 

 

Table 1.  Summary of Requested Capacity Products 

Type Product Block Start Date Term 

  Min Target No earlier than Preferred No later than Min Target 

Flexible 

Peaking 

Capacity 

Power Purchase 

Agreement 

25 MW 200 MW 2013 By end of 2014 2015 10 years 20+ years 

Ownership 25 MW 200 MW 2013 By end of 2014 2015 NA NA 

Bi-Seasonal 

Capacity 

Power Purchase 

Agreement 

25 MW 200 MW 2013 By end of 2014 2015 5 years 5+ years 

Winter-only 

Capacity 

Power Purchase 

Agreement 

25 MW 150 MW 2013 By end of 2014 2015 5 years 5+ years 

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused ERRATA TO PGE'S FINAL DRAFT RFP 

to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached 

service list for OPUC Docket UM 1535. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 23rd day of May, 2011. 

Assistant General Counsel 
POR1LAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 
121 SW Salmon Street, lWTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-7181 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (telecopier) 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST
OPUC DOCKET # UM 1535 

Gordon Feighner (C) Bob Jenks (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD 
gordon@oregoncub.org bob@ore;wncub.of2' 
G. Catriona McCracken (C) Janet L. Prewitt, Assistant AG (C) 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
catriona@oregoncub.org NATURAL RESOURCES SECTION 

J anet.Qrewitt@doj.state.or.us 

Matt Krumenauer, Senior Policy Analyst (C) Vijay A. Satyal, Senior Policy Analyst (C) 
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 
Matt.krumenauer@state.or.us viiav .a.satval@state.oLus 
Irion Sanger S. Bradley Van Cleve 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE DAVISON V AN CLEVE 
mail@dvc1aw.com mail@dvclaw.com 
John W. Stephens Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY NW ENERGY COALITION 
steQhens@eslersteQhens.com wendy@nwenergy.org 
mec@eslersteohens.com 
Robert D. Kahn, Executive Director Kelcey Brown (C) 
NW & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
PRODUCERS COALITION kelce y. brown@state.oLus 
rkahn@niQPc.org 
rkahn@rdkco.com 
Stephanie S. Andrus, Assistant AG (C) Donald W. Schoenbeck 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE REGULATORY & COGENERATION 
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION SERVICES, INC. 
stephanie.andrus@state.ol'.us dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
Megan Walseth Decker Jimmy Lindsay 
RENEWABLE NW PROJECT RENEWABLE NW PROJECT 
megan@rnQ.org jimmy@rnQ.org 

Gregory M. Adams (C) Peter J. Richardson (C) 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY RICHARDSON & O'LEARY 
greg@richardsonandoleary.com Qeter@richardsonandoleary.com 
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